
Route: 989 5:55
Shift: 5989 8:43

Trip No: 989A Desto Code: 5989 Perth St (Geddes St)

Stockyard Creek Rd Pull Off Area 6:50 Perth St (Hume St)

Stockyard Creek Rd St Saviours College & Primary 8:19

T'Sect R Flagstone Creek Rd Perth St

Back Flagstone Rd 6:55 1st T'Lights L Ruthven St

Flagstone Creek Rd 1st T'Lights R Long St

5th L Lockyer Creek Rd 7:05 Stephen St (at Short St Intersection)

Railway St (At Plant St) 6th L Hennessy St

1st L Back Flagstone Rd 7:09 L Harristown Bus Interchange

1st R Spa Water Rd 7:13 Harristown Bus Interchange 8:25

Spa Water Rd & Derrymore Rd 7:20

Spa Water Rd

T'Sect L Blanchview Rd 7:26 L Hennessy St

Blanchview Rd & Higgins Rd T'Sect R South St

Blanchview Rd Concordia Lutheren College 8:28

3rd L Toowoomba Connection Rd 7:39

3rd L Biggs Rd

Withcott State Primary School 7:43

Withcott State School Bus Zone

Biggs Rd

1st R Jean Rd

Withcott Bus Interchange

Withcott School Bus Interchange 7:45

Withcott School Bus Interchange 7:50

T'Sect L Biggs Rd

1st L Jean Rd

Jean Rd (Interchange Entry)

T'Sect L Kensington Dr

T'Sect L Toowoomba Connection Rd

Cohoe St (At top of Toowoomba Range)

James St (At Range Shopping Centre)

1st T'Lights L Mackenzie St

St Josephs College 8:12

Mackenzie St

Mackenzie St (Perth St)

Mackenzie St (Long St)

South St

1st T'Lights R Ramsay St

Ramsay St

Ramsay St (Long St)

Perth St

3rd Exit at R'About

Bus Stop
Centenary Heights State High 

School - (880713) Opp School
8:16

Continue

2nd Exit at R'About

1st Exit at R'About

2nd Exit at R'About

1st Exit at R'About

Bus Bay 1

Transfer Students with School Buses 990 and 991

Depart

2nd Exit at R'About

Becomes

Becomes

Bus Zone

Continue

2nd Exit at R'About

Transfer overload of St Joesphs College and Centenary 

Heights State High School Students to School Service 991 to 

travel safely up Toowoomba Range, 991 will meet 980 in 

Ipswich St to Transfer Students for St Joesphs College and 

Centenary Heights State High School.

Continue

Bus Bay 7

Becomes

Drop Students for Harristown State High School & 

Harristown State Primary School

Exit

Pull Over

Continue

(Last Stop)

Use Bus Zone After Ped T'Lights Opposite Concordia Pool

U-Turn at

Continue

Bus Zone

U-Turn at

Continue

Enter

Shift Start: Total Worked Hours:
Shift Finish: 2:48

Continue

(First Stop)

Continue

Becomes

Pull Over

2nd Exit at R'About

2nd Exit at R'About

Bus Zone

Toowoomba Transit
SCHOOL WEEKDAY Effective Date: 23/1/2023


